## **Upshur County Auditor**

P.O. Box 730 Gilmer, TX 75644 (903) 843-4001 (903) 843-4818 fax



Connie Williams County Auditor

**Linda Sikes** Assistant Auditor

Greg Dodson Assistant Auditor

I Connie Williams, County Auditor, do hereby certify, that a total of \$ 2,000.00 was received from Winter Farms via check dated 11/14/19. The money was received as a donation for the repair of Iris Road.

The amount was not included in the original FY 2020 budget. In accordance with Local Government Code Sed. 111.0108, the Commissioners Court can adopt a special budget to spend the revenue.

I recommend to adopt the following:

Increase budgeted revenue in account: 100-380-3804 by \$ 2,000.00 Increase budgeted expense in account: 100-105-611-3804 Repairs to Road Damages by \$ 2,000.00 to allow Road and Bridge to make necessary repairs.

\_ day of №0 ✓ Special budget approved on this the L/ Todd Tefteller, County Judge Paula Gentry Commissioner, Pot #1 Dustin Nicholson, Commissioner, Pct #2 Frank Berka, Commissioner, Pct #:

Jay Miller Commissioner, Pct #4

## **Upshur County Auditor**

P.O. Box 730 Gilmer, TX 75644 (903) 843-4001 (903) 843-4818 fax



Connie Williams
County Auditor

**Linda Sikes** Assistant Auditor

**Greg Dodson**Assistant Auditor

I Connie Williams, County Auditor, do hereby certify, that a total of \$ 2,000.00 was received from Winter Farms via check dated 11/14/19. The money was received as a donation for the repair of Iris Road.

The amount was not included in the original FY 2020 budget. In accordance with Local Government Code Sed. 111.0108, the Commissioners Court can adopt a special budget to spend the revenue.

I recommend to adopt the following:

Increase budgeted revenue in account: 100-380-3804 by \$ 2,000.00 Increase budgeted expense in account: 100-105-611-3804 Repairs to Road Damages by \$ 2,000.00 to allow Road and Bridge to make necessary repairs.

Special budget approved on this the 21 day of NOV, 2019.

Todd Tefteller, County Judge

Paula Gentry, Commissioner, Ret #1

Dustin Nicholson, Commissioner, Pct #2

Jay Miller Commissioner, Pct #4